08-27-2003

Docket No.: FIS920030042US1

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	10052501		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off	
P08/REV03	10253521	 	_	_	_
Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Director of the United States Fa	test and Trademark O	ffice: Please	record the attache	ed original documents	or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jochen Beintner 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jochen Beintner	(c)	2. Name an	d address of red	ceiving party(ies): ogies North America	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	erger	Street Ad	Idress: 1730 No	orth First Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name				1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1
☐ Other		City: San	Jose	State: CA	ZIP: <u>95112</u>
Execution Date: 05-29-03		Additional na	ame(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Y	∕es ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman, Esq. Internal Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy 8/26/2003 GTON11 00000154 090458 10250046 FC:8021 40.00 DA	is correspondence is E UNITED STATES POST AAL IN AN ENVELOPE A NER OF PATENTS AND TO SECOND ACCORDANCE OF DEPOSIT AND TO SECOND ACCORDANCE OF DEPOSIT AND PATENTS AND TO SECOND ACCORDANCE OF DEPOSIT AND PATENTS	B. F. S S C ed?	Patent No.(s) Ses No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41): cosed - Any excentive or debited to be characterised.	ions and patents inv\$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency so deposit account arged to deposit account	should be
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza	V 71D 11520	8. Deposit a	account number	:	
City: Garden City State: N		SE TUIS SDA	`E		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Todd M. C. Li, Reg. No. 45,554 Name of Person Signing		Signature	nd correct and a	Avg. 19,	2003

IBM Docket No. FIS920030042US1 SSM&P Docket No. 16279

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I Jochen Beintner, residing at, 27 Clapp Avenue, Wappingers Falls, New York 12590 a citizen of Germany.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies North America

Corparation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1730 North First Street, San Jose, California 95112, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letter Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

COLLAR FORMATION USING SELECTIVE SIGE/Si ETCH

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REDUI 014417 FRAME: 0220

IBM Docket No. FIS920030042US1 SSM&P Docket No. 16279

ASSIGNMENT

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

RECORDED: 08/22/2003

(1) Signed at East Fishba'll

Ny

Jochen Beintner

05/29/03

Date

PATENT RECOMBINET PATENT 19221